

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.2561/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

----Appellant

Versus

Suresh Kumar S/o Jainarayan & others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Virendra Agrawal, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/11/2022

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh P.F. and notice for respondent no.4 by both the modes within a period of one week from today.

If the requisites are filed within a stipulated time, the Office is directed to make the notice returnable by four weeks.

Office is directed to send the reminder to the Tribunal for summoning the record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/44