

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2561/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Suresh Kumar S/o Jainarayan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Agrawal, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

20/01/2023

Matter has come up on misc. application No.1/2023 filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Rule 99 of the Rajasthan High Court Rules for presumption of service upon the respondent No.4.

Office is directed to report on the same.

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J