

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2561/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

----Appellant

Versus

Suresh Kumar S/o Jainarayan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Agrawal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gautam for Mr. Rahul Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

24/03/2026

I.A. No. 1/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the said application with liberty to file afresh, if required.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J